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Department of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation
(Administration SectionWM WfFT)

###

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg
New Delhi, dated 09th July, 2025

ORDER NO. 447/2025

The following Officers in the grade of DG/Commissioner/Economic Advisor in the
Department of Water Resources, RD & GR (Sectt.) are granted annual increment with effect from
the date as mentioned against their name: -

Sl. I Name

No. 1 (Shri/Smt./Ms.)

Designation Level

in the

Pay
Matrix

Pay as on
30.06.202
5 in the

Date of
Increment

Pay after grant
of Annual
Increment w.e.f.

01.07.2025 in
the

corresponding
level in Pay

Matrix (in Rs.)
224100

correspon
ding level
in Pay

Matrix (in

Rs.)
217600

1

2

3

4

5

Rajeev Kumar
M ital

Anuj Kanwal
Praveen Kumar
Sharad Chandra

DG CNMCG) 15
01.07.2025

Comm. (CAD)
Comm. (SPR)

Comm. (FM)
Economic
Advisor

15

14

14

14

205100
193800

193800

01.07.2025
01.07.2025
01.07.2025

211300
199600
199600

Sunita Yadav 177400 01.07.2025 182700

2. It is certified that above officers have rendered more than 6 months service in their

respective grades during the period 01.07.2024 to 30.06.2025.

(Raj11J

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India
Tel. No. 23738126

Email: usadmn-mowr@nic.in

Copy to: -

1. Section Officer (Cash Section) D/o Water Resources, RD & GR (2 Copies.)
2. Service Book/Personal Files (5).
3. Concerned OffIcers (through the intra-net of the Department).


