No. A-29018/1/2017-Admn भारत सरकार Government of India

जल शक्ति मंत्रालय

Ministry of Jal Shakti जल संसाधन, नदी विकास एवं गंगा संरक्षण विभाग

Department of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation (Administration Section/प्रशासन अनुभाग)

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg New Delhi, dated 09th July, 2025

ORDER NO. 447/2025

The following Officers in the grade of DG/Commissioner/Economic Advisor in the Department of Water Resources, RD & GR (Sectt.) are granted annual increment with effect from the date as mentioned against their name: -

Sl.	Name	Designation	Level	Pay as on	Date of	Pay after grant
No.	(Shri/Smt./Ms.)		in the	30.06.202	Increment	of Annual
			Pay	5 in the		Increment w.e.f.
			Matrix	correspon		01.07.2025 in
				ding level		the
				in Pay		corresponding
		-		Matrix (in		level in Pay
				Rs.)		Matrix (in Rs.)
1	Rajeev Kumar Mital	DG (NMCG)	15	217600	01.07.2025	224100
2	Anuj Kanwal	Comm. (CAD)	15	205100	01.07.2025	211300
3	Praveen Kumar	Comm. (SPR)	14	193800	01.07.2025	199600
4	Sharad Chandra	Comm. (FM)	14	193800	01:07.2025	199600
5	Sunita Yadav	Economic Advisor	14	177400	01.07.2025	182700

2. It is certified that above officers have rendered more than 6 months service in their respective grades during the period 01.07.2024 to 30.06.2025.

(Raju)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tel. No. 23738126

Email: usadmn-mowr@nic.in

Copy to: -

- 1. Section Officer (Cash Section) D/o Water Resources, RD & GR (2 Copies.)
- 2. Service Book/Personal Files (5).
- 3. Concerned Officers (through the intra-net of the Department).